National Institutional Ranking Framework
Ministry of Human Resource Development
Government of India

Welcome to Data Capturing System: COLLEGE

Institute ID: IR-C-C-11000

Institute Name: R. B. Madkholkar College
Full Report

Sanctioned (Approved) Intake

UG [3 Years Program(s)]
Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)


https://login.nirfindia.org/NIRFIndia/Home

(Al No. of No. of Total Within Outside Outside Economically Socially No. of students No. of
programs Male Female Students | State State Country Backward Challenged receiving full students
of all years) § Students ] Students (Including (Including (Including (Including male j (SC+ST+OBC tuition fee receiving full
male & male & male & & female) Including male & § reimbursement tuition fee
female) female) female) female) from the State and reimbursement
Central from
Government Institution
Funds
UG [3 702 837 1539 1538 1 0 342 370 452 0
Years
Program(s)]

Placement & Higher Studies

UG [3 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic No. of first year students No. of first year students Academic No. of students graduating in No. of students Median sa
Year intake in the year admitted in the year Year minimum stipulated time placed graduates

(2014-15) 720 591 (2016-17) 262 11 96000 (Nir

(2015-16) 720 619 (2017-18) 319 70 192000 (O
thousands)

(2016-17) 720 674 (2018-19) 298 0 0 (Zero)

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital & Operational expenditure for previous 3 years




Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)

Library 85061 (Eighty five thousand sixty one)

New Equipment for Laboratories 131568 (One lakh thirty one thousand fi
ve hundred sixty eight)

Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding expenditure on Land and 23262 (Twenty three thousand two hund

Building) red sixty two)

Annual Operational Expenditure

Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff) 38110172 (Three crores eighty one lakhs

ten thousand one hundred seventy two)
Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables and other running 132641 (One lakh thirty two thousand si
expenditures (excluding maintenance of hostels and allied services,rent of the building, X hundred forty one)

depreciation cost, etc)

Seminars / Conferences / Workshops etc. 51920 (Fifty one thousand nine hundred
twenty)

Accreditation

NAAC Accreditation

1. Does your institute have a valid NAAC Accreditation? YES

21075 (Twenty one thousand se
75495 (Seventy five thousand f
ninety five)

393931 (Three lakhs ninety thre
hirty one)

38756721 (Three crores eighty
ifty six thousand seven hundred

134301 (One lakh thirty four th
hundred one)

17258 (Seventeen thousand two
y eight)

Valid from Valid upto



Valid from Valid upto
I 20-05-2019 I 19-05-2024 I 2.79

Village Adoption
Have your institute adopted any village under Unnat Bharat Scheme?
NO

PCS Facilities: Facilities of physically challenged students
1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps?
2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for handicapped students?

3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students?

Awards Details

1.How many faculty member of your institution have received highly reputed national/international awards/recognition from central government agencies
in the previous academic year (2018-19). 0

2.How many students of your institution have won international awards in the previous academic year (2018-19). 0

Faculty Details




Srno  Name Age  Designation Gender  Qualification  Experience (In Is Associated Last Currently workin

Months) Year institution?

1 SAWANT SAMBHAJI SHIVAII 46 Assistant Male M. Phil 253 Yes Yes
Professor

2 KAMBLE TATOBA APPAIJI 50 Assistant Male SET 253 Yes Yes
Professor

3 PATIL BHARMANA MARUTI 47 Assistant Male M.Sc. 253 Yes Yes
Professor

4 BANDIWADEKAR RAJARAM 67 Assistant Male LLB 253 Yes Yes
PANDURANG Professor

5 GAWADE SHAHU DHANU 43 Assistant Male M.A 253 Yes Yes
Professor

6 JADHAYV ARUN YOGESHWAR 46 Assistant Male Ph.D 253 Yes Yes
Professor

7 AJAREKAR RAJENDRA VISHNU 35 Assistant Male M.Sc. 118 Yes Yes
Professor

8 BHOSALE DNYANESHWAR 32 Professor Male M.Sc. 62 Yes Yes

KRISHNA

9 KULKARNI SUHAS VYANKTESH 50 Assistant Male NET 254 Yes Yes
Professor

10 GAWADE VITHAL KRISHNA 48 Assistant Male M.A 253 Yes Yes
Professor

11 PATIL NAMDEV KASHINATH 36 Assistant Male Ph.D 144 Yes Yes



12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

SALUNKE RAJARAM NAGOJI

GAWAS PRADEEP ANKUSH

PATIL KAPIL PRABHAKAR

MANE MANSING MAHADEV

KAMALAKAR RANJANA

APPASAHEB

TELGOTE RAJKUMAR

KARMVEER

PATIL SANJAY MAHADEV

PATIL TUKARAM MAHADEV

MUSALE SONAL PUNDLIK

GORAL SONAPPA DAIJIBA

PATIL RAJENDRA
SHANKARGOUDA

41

33

31

43

48

36

33

55

41

47

47

Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

Ph.D

MCA

M.Sc.

Ph.D

Ph.D

NET

M.Sc.

SET

M.Sc.

Ph.D

M.Sc.

241

106

46

253

253

178

58

253

170

253

253

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes



23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

KAMBLE APPASAHEB
DHONDIRAM

SAYYAD JARINA SIRAJUDDIN

GAWADE SURYAKANT SHIVAII

MASAL NANDKUMAR SIDHU

BHADVANKAR PANDURANG

LAXMAN

WANDRE TUKARAM MASHNU

GADKARI RAMKRISHNA

SURYAKANT

DIVATE MANOHAR SHANKAR

GAIKWAD LALASAHEB NIVRUTI

SAWANT SADANAND

KRISHNARAO

PATIL ANJALI PANDURANG

PATIL SANJAY MAHADEV

50

40

28

43

45

30

36

43

44

53

48

49

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Associate
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

SET

M.Sc.

M.Sc.

Ph.D

Ph.D

M.Sc.

M.LISc

M.Sc.

M.Sc.

M.COM

Ph.D

MP.Ed.

300

70

26

253

256

22

132

216

256

331

240

244

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes



35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

PATIL SANJAY NARAYAN

PATIL PANDURANG

RAMCHANDRA

NIKAM KEDARI NANASAHEB

DIVEKAR SAROJINI BHUPAL

KAMBLE DIPAK YAMAIJI

SHINDE DUSHYANT

VISHWANATH

APAKE SANDEEP SATUPPA

PATIL RAVINDRA BAJARANG

YADAYV SUPRIYA VITTHAL

DESHPANDE POOJA

CHANDRAKANT

WAINGADE SAGAR SHANKAR

46

60

47

44

40

38

41

28

27

24

28

Professor

Assistant
Professor

Associate
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

M.A

Ph.D

Ph.D

M.A

M.A

M.Sc.

M.Sc(Phy)

M.Sc.

M.Sc.

M.COM

SET

264

445

253

253

70

46

130

58

30

12

12

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes



46

47

GORAL PUNDLIK RAVALU

KAMBLE KIRAN NAMDEV

| agree

30

26

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Male

Male

M.Sc.

M.Sc.

24

24

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes



