

National Institutional Ranking Framework

Ministry of Human Resource Development
Government of India



Welcome to Data Capturing System: COLLEGE

Institute ID: IR-C-C-11000

Institute Name: R. B. Madkholkar College

Full Report

Sanctioned (Approved) Intake

Academic Year	2018-19	2017-18	2016-17	2015-16
UG [3 Years Program(s)]	720	720	720	

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(All programs of all years)	No. of Male Students	No. of Female Students	Total Students	Within State (Including male & female)	Outside State (Including male & female)	Outside Country (Including male & female)	Economically Backward (Including male & female)	Socially Challenged (SC+ST+OBC Including male & female)	No. of students receiving full tuition fee reimbursement from the State and Central Government	No. of students receiving full tuition fee reimbursement from Institution Funds
UG [3 Years Program(s)]	702	837	1539	1538	1	0	342	370	452	0

Placement & Higher Studies

$UG\ [3\ Years\ Program(s)]\hbox{: Placement \& higher studies for previous 3 years}$

Academic Year	No. of first year students intake in the year	No. of first year students admitted in the year	Academic Year	No. of students graduating in minimum stipulated time	No. of students placed	Median sal graduates (
(2014-15)	720	591	(2016-17)	262	11	96000 (Nir
(2015-16)	720	619	(2017-18)	319	70	192000 (O thousands)
(2016-17)	720	674	(2018-19)	298	0	0 (Zero)

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital & Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Financial Year	2018-19	2017-18
	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount

Financial Year	2018-19	2017-18	
	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount	
Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expend	liture on buildings)		
Library	85061 (Eighty five thousand sixty one)	21075 (Twenty one thousand se	
New Equipment for Laboratories	131568 (One lakh thirty one thousand five hundred sixty eight)	75495 (Seventy five thousand for ninety five)	
Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding expenditure on Land and Building)	23262 (Twenty three thousand two hund red sixty two)	393931 (Three lakhs ninety three hirty one)	
Annual Operational Expenditure			
Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff)	38110172 (Three crores eighty one lakhs ten thousand one hundred seventy two)	38756721 (Three crores eighty sifty six thousand seven hundred	
Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables and other running expenditures (excluding maintenance of hostels and allied services,rent of the building, depreciation cost, etc)	132641 (One lakh thirty two thousand si x hundred forty one)	134301 (One lakh thirty four the hundred one)	
Seminars / Conferences / Workshops etc.	51920 (Fifty one thousand nine hundred twenty)	17258 (Seventeen thousand two y eight)	

Accreditation

NAAC Accreditation

1. Does your institute have a valid NAAC Accreditation? YES

Valid from Valid upto Grade

Valid from	Valid upto	Grade
20-05-2019	19-05-2024	2.79
		_
Village Adoption		
Have your institute adopted any village under Unnat Bharat Scheme?		
NO		
		_
PCS Facilities: Facilities of physically challenged students		_
1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps?		
2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, including wheelcha	irs and transportation from one building to another for handicapped students?	
3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handical	apped students?	
		_
		_
Awards Details		
1. How many faculty member of your institution have received highly repuin the previous academic year (2018-19). 0	uted national/international awards/recognition from central government agencies	S
2. How many students of your institution have won international awards in	n the previous academic year (2018-19). 0	
Faculty Details		

Srno	Name	Age	Designation	Gender	Qualification	Experience (In Months)	Is Associated Last Year	Currently workin institution?
1	SAWANT SAMBHAJI SHIVAJI	46	Assistant Professor	Male	M. Phil	253	Yes	Yes
2	KAMBLE TATOBA APPAJI	50	Assistant Professor	Male	SET	253	Yes	Yes
3	PATIL BHARMANA MARUTI	47	Assistant Professor	Male	M.Sc.	253	Yes	Yes
4	BANDIWADEKAR RAJARAM PANDURANG	67	Assistant Professor	Male	LLB	253	Yes	Yes
5	GAWADE SHAHU DHANU	43	Assistant Professor	Male	M.A	253	Yes	Yes
6	JADHAV ARUN YOGESHWAR	46	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	253	Yes	Yes
7	AJAREKAR RAJENDRA VISHNU	35	Assistant Professor	Male	M.Sc.	118	Yes	Yes
8	BHOSALE DNYANESHWAR KRISHNA	32	Professor	Male	M.Sc.	62	Yes	Yes
9	KULKARNI SUHAS VYANKTESH	50	Assistant Professor	Male	NET	254	Yes	Yes
10	GAWADE VITHAL KRISHNA	48	Assistant Professor	Male	M.A	253	Yes	Yes
11	PATIL NAMDEV KASHINATH	36	Assistant	Male	Ph.D	144	Yes	Yes

			Professor					
12	SALUNKE RAJARAM NAGOJI	41	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	241	Yes	Yes
13	GAWAS PRADEEP ANKUSH	33	Assistant Professor	Male	MCA	106	Yes	Yes
14	PATIL KAPIL PRABHAKAR	31	Assistant Professor	Male	M.Sc.	46	Yes	Yes
15	MANE MANSING MAHADEV	43	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	253	Yes	Yes
16	KAMALAKAR RANJANA APPASAHEB	48	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	253	Yes	Yes
17	TELGOTE RAJKUMAR KARMVEER	36	Assistant Professor	Male	NET	178	Yes	Yes
18	PATIL SANJAY MAHADEV	33	Assistant Professor	Male	M.Sc.	58	Yes	Yes
19	PATIL TUKARAM MAHADEV	55	Assistant Professor	Male	SET	253	Yes	Yes
20	MUSALE SONAL PUNDLIK	41	Assistant Professor	Female	M.Sc.	170	Yes	Yes
21	GORAL SONAPPA DAJIBA	47	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	253	Yes	Yes
22	PATIL RAJENDRA SHANKARGOUDA	47	Assistant Professor	Male	M.Sc.	253	Yes	Yes

23	KAMBLE APPASAHEB DHONDIRAM	50	Assistant Professor	Male	SET	300	Yes	Yes
24	SAYYAD JARINA SIRAJUDDIN	40	Assistant Professor	Female	M.Sc.	70	Yes	Yes
25	GAWADE SURYAKANT SHIVAJI	28	Assistant Professor	Male	M.Sc.	26	Yes	Yes
26	MASAL NANDKUMAR SIDHU	43	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	253	Yes	Yes
27	BHADVANKAR PANDURANG LAXMAN	45	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	256	Yes	Yes
28	WANDRE TUKARAM MASHNU	30	Assistant Professor	Male	M.Sc.	22	Yes	Yes
29	GADKARI RAMKRISHNA SURYAKANT	36	Assistant Professor	Male	M.LISc	132	Yes	Yes
30	DIVATE MANOHAR SHANKAR	43	Assistant Professor	Male	M.Sc.	216	Yes	Yes
31	GAIKWAD LALASAHEB NIVRUTI	44	Assistant Professor	Male	M.Sc.	256	Yes	Yes
32	SAWANT SADANAND KRISHNARAO	53	Associate Professor	Male	M.COM	331	Yes	Yes
33	PATIL ANJALI PANDURANG	48	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	240	Yes	Yes
34	PATIL SANJAY MAHADEV	49	Assistant	Male	MP.Ed.	244	Yes	Yes

			Professor					
35	PATIL SANJAY NARAYAN	46	Assistant Professor	Male	M.A	264	Yes	Yes
36	PATIL PANDURANG RAMCHANDRA	60	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	445	Yes	Yes
37	NIKAM KEDARI NANASAHEB	47	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	253	Yes	Yes
38	DIVEKAR SAROJINI BHUPAL	44	Assistant Professor	Female	M.A	253	Yes	Yes
39	KAMBLE DIPAK YAMAJI	40	Assistant Professor	Male	M.A	70	Yes	Yes
40	SHINDE DUSHYANT VISHWANATH	38	Assistant Professor	Male	M.Sc.	46	Yes	Yes
41	APAKE SANDEEP SATUPPA	41	Assistant Professor	Male	M.Sc(Phy)	130	Yes	Yes
42	PATIL RAVINDRA BAJARANG	28	Assistant Professor	Male	M.Sc.	58	Yes	Yes
43	YADAV SUPRIYA VITTHAL	27	Assistant Professor	Male	M.Sc.	30	Yes	Yes
44	DESHPANDE POOJA CHANDRAKANT	24	Assistant Professor	Female	M.COM	12	Yes	Yes
45	WAINGADE SAGAR SHANKAR	28	Assistant Professor	Male	SET	12	Yes	Yes

46	GORAL PUNDLIK RAVALU	30	Assistant Professor	Male	M.Sc.	24	Yes	Yes
47	KAMBLE KIRAN NAMDEV	26	Assistant Professor	Male	M.Sc.	24	Yes	Yes

I agree